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Plot Endowment Plot Endowment
Double Plot 2,500$   500$            Double Plot 3,125$  625$            
40" Single Plot 2,750$   500$            40" Single Plot 3,438$  625$            
55" Single Plot 3,000$   500$            55" Single Plot 3,750$  625$            

Niche Endowment Niche Endowment
Row A $1,900 $500 Row A $2,375 $625
Row B $2,100 $500 Row B $2,625 $625
Row C $2,650 $500 Row C $3,313 $625
Row D $2,100 $500 Row D $2,625 $625
Row E $1,900 $500 Row E $2,375 $625

Internment - Casket $1,500
Inurnment - Cremated Remains $450

1,000$        
1,000$        

$400

1,250$        

2,500$        
250$            

Cremated Remains - Niche Wall $450 450$            
750$            

Disinternment - Cremated Remains
After Hours Rate

Resident Eligible Non-Resident

Resident/Eligible Non-Resident

Open & Close - 1st
Open & Close - 2nd MARKER SETTING FEES

Resident/Eligible Non-Resident

Monday - Friday 9 am - 3 pm 

HISTORIC PLOT FEES
Resident/Eligible Non-Resident

INTERMENT/INURNMENT FEES

Marker Setting 

40" & 55" Single Plot Open & Close ADDITIONAL SERVICES

MATTHEW KILGORE CEMETERY FEES

PLOT FEES
Resident Eligible Non-Resident

NICHE WALL FEES

Resident/Eligible Non-Resident
Disinter Casket
Transfer Fee Per Plot

Double Depth Interment (Casket & Urns) 
Monday - Friday 9am - 3pm

Oversize Interment (Casket & Urns)
Monday - Friday 9am - 3pm

Inurnment (Urns - Niche Wall)
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