

MATTHEW KILGORE CEMETERY FEES

PLOT FEES

	Resident					Eligible Non-Resident		
	Plot	ţ	Endov	wment		Plot	Endo	owment
Double Plot	\$ 2	2,500	\$	500	Double Plot	\$ 3,125	\$	625
40" Single Plot	\$ 2	2,750	\$	500	40" Single Plot	\$ 3,438	\$	625
55" Single Plot	\$ 3	3,000	\$	500	55" Single Plot	\$ 3,750	\$	625

NICHE WALL FEES

	Resident			Eligible Non-Resident	
	Niche	Endowment		Niche	Endowment
Row A	\$1,900	\$500	Row A	\$2,375	\$625
Row B	\$2,100	\$500	Row B	\$2,625	\$625
Row C	\$2,650	\$500	Row C	\$3,313	\$625
Row D	\$2,100	\$500	Row D	\$2,625	\$625
Row E	\$1,900	\$500	Row E	\$2,375	\$625

INTERMENT/INURNMENT FEES

-		
Resident/Eligible Non-Resident		
Double Depth Interment (Casket & L	Jrns)	
Monday - Friday 9am - 3pm		
Open & Close - 1st	\$	1,000
Open & Close - 2nd	\$	1,000
Oversize Interment (Casket & Urr	ıs)	
Monday - Friday 9am - 3pm		
40" & 55" Single Plot Open & Close	\$	1,250
Inurnment (Urns - Niche Wall)		
Monday - Friday 9 am - 3 pm		
Cremated Remains - Niche Wall		\$450

HISTORIC PLOT FEES

Resident/Eligible Non-Resident	
Internment - Casket	\$1,500
Inurnment - Cremated Remains	\$450

MARKER SETTING FEES

	Resident/Eligible Non-Resident	
Marker Setting		\$400

ADDITIONAL SERVICES

Resident/Eligible Non-Resident	
Disinter Casket	\$ 2,500
Transfer Fee Per Plot	\$ 250
Disinternment - Cremated Remains	\$ 450
After Hours Rate	\$ 750